

petitioner which was granted by the High Court as far back as on 19th September, 2013.

In the above circumstances, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order of the High Court. The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER