

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1693 OF 2014

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 4551 OF 2014

(Application for stay)

USHA SINGH

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN GOPAL ATRI & ANR.

... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1692 OF 2014

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 2969 OF 2014

(Application for stay)

USHA SINGH

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH SHARMA & ANR.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.02.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The matters will be considered after four weeks.

Bail granted by the High Court shall continue.

The respondents-accused will appear before the Investigating Officer on 16th March, 2015 and cooperate with the investigation, as may be required.

Additional documents, as considered necessary, may be brought on record by the respondents. "

It is submitted that Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Advocate has on 15.04.2015 filed additional affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.)No. 1693 of 2014. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate
C-47, South Extn, Part II, New Delhi
2. Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Advocate
32, Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR